in excess of 20,000 sq.ft. 20,000 to 99,999 

Five spaces plus one space for each 40,000 sq.ft. in excess of 100,000 sq.ft. (1) for every two units 

Fifteen spaces plus one space for each 80,000 sq.ft. in excess of 500,000 sq.ft. 

(1) for every two (2) beds or one hundred-
twenty-five (125) square feet of gross floor 

area. 

0-000.0. Schedule of Required Parking Spaces by Type of Use.  
 The minimum number of parking spaces required for various types of uses shall be determined in accordance with the following 
schedule. In the case of a use not specifically mentioned, the required off-street parking facilities shall be the same as that for the most

[...]

Dwelling, Multiple-Family: 

Two-Bedroom or More 
Two (2) for each dwelling unit 

4 
Dwelling, Multiple-Family: 

Approved Elder Care Facilities 
One (1) for every two units 

5 
Dwelling, Multiple-Family: 
Fraternities and Dormitories 

One (1) for every two (2) beds or one hundred-twenty-five (125) square feet of gross 
floor area. 

6 
Dwelling, Multiple-Family: 

Tourist home, Motel and Hotel 
One (1) for every rooming unit, plus one (1) for each one-hundred (100) square feet of 

gross floor area of affiliated uses. 

7 Dwelling, Mobile Home Two (2) for each mobile home and one (1) for every three (3) mobile home sites